## **DEED OF TRUST RELEASE**

IUB # 700883569

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby RELEASE(S) the Deed of Trust executed by Terry P. Ferrara and Elizabeth A. Ferrara ("Grantor") whose address is 1339 No. A Kimmerling Rd., Gardnerville, NV 89410 Irwin Union Bank, ("Trustee") whose address is 1717 E. College Parkway, Carson City NV 89706 Calling for \$230,000.00 Dated 08/08/01 and Recorded on 08/13/01, in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County Nevada as Instrument # 520467 BK # 0801 Page # 3076 - 3081 (the "Deed of Trust"), the undersigned hereby acknowledge(s) that the indebtedness secured by the Deed of Trust has been paid and satisfied in full.

Property Address: 1029 Arrowhead Drive, Gardnerville, NV 89410

Dated: May 21, 2002

**Irwin Union Bank FSB** 

 $\leq$ Bv

Patricia A. Wroblewski Assistant Vice President

(Organization Acknowledgement)

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEW

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana and a resident of Bartholomew County, Indiana personally appeared Patricia A. Wroblewski an officer of Irwin Union Bank FSB, and an Indiana Bank, who acknowledged execution of the foregoing Release of Deed of Trust on behalf of such bank.

Witness my hand and Notary's Seal this May 21, 2002

My commission expires:

03/07/2009

My County of Residence: Bartholomew

This instrument was prepared by: Patricia A. Wroblewski, Assistant Vice President

Return to:

Irwin Union Bank & Trust Co.

P. O. Box 929

Columbus, IN 47202-9986

Tammy Goodpaster

812-373-1429

berly Miller

888-879-5900 X1429

REQUESTED BY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2002 MAY 28 PM 3: 20

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
14 PAID K DEPUTY

0543200

BK 0502 PG 08510